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In producing herewith two arrested accused persons namely 1. Ashok Rai (26) S/O Ashim Rai
of Odlabari Tea Garden, PO-Manabari PS-Mal Bazar Dist- Jalpaiguri 2. Shankar Roy (40) S/O Lt
:TT a;nupa 30}’ of Near Budha Bharati High School, Shivrampally W/no-39 PS-Bhaktinagar Dist-

alpaiguri

LI Agen Lepcha of Matigara PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate, do hereby lodge this
written complalnt against the above noted accused persons and owner of the“Beer Republic bar cum
restlaurant’ C}t}r Centre, Matigara ,to the effect that today on 04.11.2023 at about at 02:05 hrs received
an Lpfonnatlon from my reliable source that‘Beer Republic bar cum restaurant’ ,City Centre, Matigara
1s still open and huge customers had gathered there. They are using the full sound and the customers
are showing obscene act inside the Bar and outside the Bar as result local people are annoyed with the
owner of the Bar, this refers to Matigara PS GDE No 168. dated 04.11.2023, Accordingly I, informed
the matter to Officer Incharge of Mati gara PS,SPC and as per his direction of O/C Matigara PS, SPC,
I along with force had been to“Beer Republic bar cum restaurant’ City Centre, Matigara.

At about 02.15 hrs I reached at‘Beer Republic bar cum restaurant’and I found that the“Beer
Republic bar cum restaurant’ was open and customer were dancing inside the“Beer Republic bar cum
restaurant’ and they were showing obscene dance and songs with full sound resulting annoyance of
local public due to their act there are likely to cause breach of peace or disturb the public tranquility
in that area. As per govt. rule and regulation the permissible time of the Bar is 23.30 hrs, but the
owner of Beer Republic bar cum restaurant’ violated the rule of 239 of West Bengal Excise (Foreign
Liquor) Rules 1998. Further I, requested to Bar manager to stop the sound and performance and to
close the Bar but the manager of said Bar did not pay any heed but somehow I along with force
manage to close the Bar to avoid any untoward incident. While performing the Government duty the
owner of ‘Beer Republic bar cum restaurant’and others did not obeyed the lawful order promulgated
by the Police team. Hence I arrested the above noted accused persons namely 1. Ashok Rai (26) S/O
Ashim Rai of Odlabari Tea Garden, PO-Manabari PS-Mal Bazar Dist- Jalpaiguri 2. Shankar Roy
(40) S/O Lt. Jamuna Roy of Near Budha Bharati High School, Shivrampally Ward no-39 PS-
Bhaktinagar Dist- Jalpaiguri under proper memo of arrest for violating the norms of Bengal Excise
Act.

1, therefore, pray before your that a specific case may kindly be started against the above
noted accused persons and owner of ‘Beer Republic bar cum restaurant’ and arrange for its

investigation.
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